

2025 Environmental Public Health Fees Effective January 01, 2025

Food Program						
Risk Level		Total	Local	ODH/ODA	Late Fee	Plan Review
I	< 25,000 square feet	\$189.00	\$161.00	\$28.00	\$40.25	\$200.00
II		\$213.00	\$185.00	\$28.00	\$46.25	\$200.00
III		\$404.00	\$376.00	\$28.00	\$94.00	\$200.00
IV		\$512.00	\$484.00	\$28.00	\$121.00	\$200.00
I	>25,000 square feet	\$272.00	\$244.00	\$28.00	\$61.00	\$200.00
II		\$286.00	\$258.00	\$28.00	\$64.50	\$200.00
III		\$1,007.00	\$979.00	\$28.00	\$244.75	\$200.00
IV		\$1,068.00	\$1,040.00	\$28.00	\$260.00	\$200.00
Mobile (High Risk)		\$217.00	\$189.00	\$28.00	\$47.25	\$0.00
Mobile - Low Risk		\$122.50	\$94.50	\$28.00	\$23.63	\$0.00
Temporary		\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Vending		\$22.16	\$16.16	\$6.00	\$4.04	\$0.00
Campgrounds (Includes all categories: Recreation Camp, Recreational Vehicle (RV) Park, Combined Park-Camp, Temporary)						
Permanent Ca	mps	Total	Local	ODH	Late Fee	
≤ 50 Lots		\$367.00	\$257.00	\$110.00	\$64.25	
>50 Lots*	*Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50	\$367.00	\$257.00	\$110.00	\$64.25	
Temporary Park Camp						_
≤ 50 Lots		\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
>50 Lots*	*Fee + \$1.00 for each lot > 50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Public Swimming Pools						
Facility Description		Total	Local	ODH	Late Fee	
Pool		\$368.00	\$288.00	\$80.00	\$72.00	
Spa		\$368.00	\$288.00	\$80.00	\$72.00	
Special Use Pool		\$368.00	\$288.00	\$80.00	\$72.00	
Additional Pool/Spa/Special Use Pool		\$343.00	\$288.00	\$55.00	\$72.00	
@ same locati	on	3343.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$72.00	
Body Art						
Facility Description		Total	Local		Late Fee	
Tattoo		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$100.00	
Piercing		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$100.00	
Combined Services		\$400.00	\$400.00		\$100.00	
Time-Limited Approval for specific event		\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.00	